		02-08-2000		
FORM	1 PTO-1595 P. RECORDATION F		TMENT OF COMMERCE D TRADEMARK OFFICE	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema Please record the attached original documents or cop	y thereof. 101261803		
1.	Name of conveying party: Albert Charles McNamara	Name and address of receiving party:     Name: AFC Enterprises, Inc.     Internal Address:		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party attached? YESX_NO	Street Address: 6 Concourse Park	way	
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Suite 1700 City: Atlanta	,	
	X Assignment Merger Change of Name Other	State: GA Zip: 30328		
	Execution Date: October 29, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  YESX NO		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
	A. Patent Application No.(s): (include series code or filing date)  09/432,622	B. Patent No.(s):		
	Additional application or patent numbers attached? YESX NO			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1_		
	Name: Gregory J. Cohan Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.  Address: 28 State Street, 28th Floor	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
	City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02109	8. Should any fee adjustment be necessary to a recordation, please debit or credit our Depo 19-0733, as necessary.		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9.	Statement and signature.			
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
	Gregory J. Cohan, Reg. No. 40,959 Name of Person Signing  Signat	J. Cohan Decem	ber 16,1999 Date	
	Atty. Docket No.: 03337-81161  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2			
/2000 :581	DNGUYEN 00000163 09432622 40.00 OP	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being di United States Postal Service as first class mail in an Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignme 20231, on	envelope addressed to:	
H:VAT	TY\GJC\AFC\81161\1595	LAURIE HALL		

PATENT REEL: 010524 FRAME: 0804

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Albert Charles McNamara, a citizen of the United States of America residing at 2307 Kenilworth, San Antonio, Texas 78209, have invented certain new and useful improvements for which I am about to file an application for Letters Patent, entitled "VENTURI APPARATUS FOR DEEP FRYER," with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and which is assigned attorney docket no. 03337-81161; and

WHEREAS, AFC Enterprises, Inc., a Minnesota corporation having a place of business at <u>6 Concourse</u> Parkway, Suite 1700, Atlanta, Georgia 30328, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, by these presents, sell, assign, and transfer unto AFC Enterprises, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as described in the said application, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof;

AND I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said assignee;

AND I hereby warrant and covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND I further agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, to communicate to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns any facts known to me respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining and enforcing said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country.

AND I further grant my attorneys, at the firm of BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD., the power to insert on this assignment document here in parenthesis, (Application Serial No.: 09/432,622 \_\_\_\_, filed on the 3rd \_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 199\_9 ), the application serial number and such other identification as may be necessary and desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

2900799

Date

Albert C. McNamara

H:\ATTY\GJC\AFC\81161\ASSIGN.SOL

**RECORDED: 12/20/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 010524 FRAME: 0805